Chair Mark Kinion Ward 2 Position 1

Sarah Marsh Ward 1 Position 2



Sarah Bunch Ward 3 Position 2

Kyle Smith Ward 4 Position 2

Nominating Committee Report

The Housing Authority Board recommends the following candidate for appointment:

HOUSING AUTHORITY BOARD

Christopher White – One term ending 12/28/22

FAYETTEVILLE HOUSING AUTHORITY

#1 NORTH SCHOOL AVE.
FAYETTEVILLE, AR 72701-5928
PH: (479) 521-3850 FAX: (479) 442-6771
TDDY PH: 1-800-285-1121

Website: www.fayettevillehousingauthority.org





December 29, 2017

Mayor Lioneld Jordan &
Fayetteville City Council Members
City of Fayetteville
113 W. Mountain Street
Fayetteville, AR 72701

Dear Mayor Jordan & City Council Members:

This letter is to confirm that the Fayetteville Housing Authority's Board elected Christopher White to serve a five (5) year term at its December 28, 2017 regular board meeting.

Christopher White's term will expire on December 28, 2022.

The Fayetteville Housing Authority requests that the election of Christopher White be placed on the next City Council's Meeting Agenda to be formally confirmed by the municipality governing body in accordance with the Arkansas State Statute #14-169-208.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me by phone or by email

Sincerely,

Deniece Smiley

Executive Director

Fayetteville Housing Authority

fhousing@fayettevillehousingauthority.org